

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1665/2002
(From the judgement and order dated 17/09/2001 in CRLRP 962/01
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

K.L. KUNJAPPAN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAFEEQUE & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for bail)

Date : 12/08/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Roy Abhraham, Adv.
Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. C K Sasi, Adv.

Mr. John Mathew, Adv.
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

Heard counsel for the parties for 5 minutes.

Special leave granted.

It is stated by the learned counsel for the
respondent that the money due under the cheque has
already been received by the respondent. In this view
of the matter, the sentence awarded is reduced to the
period already undergone.

This appeal is disposed of in the aforesaid terms.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(S.B. SHARMA)
ASSTT. REGISTRAR

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. OF 2002@@
EE
(arising out of SLP(Crl.) No. 1665 of 2002)

K.L. Kunjappan ... Appellant

vs.

Rafeeque & Anr. ... Respondents

O R D E R@@
EEEEEEEEEE

.SP2

Special leave granted.

It is stated by the learned counsel for the respondent that the money due under the cheque has already been received by the respondent. In this view of the matter, the sentence awarded is reduced to the period already undergone.

This appeal is disposed of in the aforesaid terms.

.SP1

.....CJ.

.....J
(K.G. BALAKRISHNAN)

.....J
(ARIJIT PASAYAT)

New Delhi;
August 12, 2002.